## UNIVERSITY OF TWENTE.

## DECISIONS Executive Board 21-05-2024

- Minutes EB-meeting d.d. 13-05-2024 (agenda-item 2) The Executive Board decides to approve the minutes of the EB-meeting d.d. 13-05-2024.
- Appointment studentassessor TNW (agenda-item 3) The Executive Board decides to appoint Sarah Krebbers as studentassessor of the faculty board of the faculty Sciende & Technology. The term of the appointment is from September 1<sub>st</sub>, 2024 till September 1<sub>st</sub>, 2025.
- **3. Managementreport UTH Q1 2024** (agenda-item 4) The Executive Board decides to take note of Universiteit Twente Holding (UTH) managementreport Q1 2024.